The undersigned, owners of real estate in the Fourth Ward of the Borough of Queens, respect- 
fully petition your Honorable Board to direct that the 6-inch water-main on Highland avenue be 
extended eastward from its terminus to the northeast corner of highland nod Bergen avenues, a 
distance of, say, four hundred and fifty-seven (457) feet, and that one (I) fire-hydrant be erected 
thereon, in accordance with contract dated April 6, 1897. 

1I. A. VAN ALLEN and twenty-two others. 

The following reports from the Commissioner of Highways were read and the matters were 
laid over :